ASAHI KASEI  [AKD4730-100W]
<KM074904>  2005/07
 - 1 -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AKD4730-100W is the evaluation board of AK4730, which is one chip modulator built in two channel
PWM Modulators and Pre-Drivers of MOSFETs for Class-D Amplifier. It has the interface of the
evaluation board of AKM’s ADC, it is possible to evaluate it easily. The AKD4730 also has the digital
audio interface and can achieve the interface with digital audio systems via opt-connector.
 Ordering guide
AKD4730-100W  ---  AK4730-100W Evaluation Board
(Cable for connecting with printer port of IBM-AT compatible PC
 and control software are packed with this.) This control software can’t operate
on Windows NT.
FUNCTION
 MOSFET drivers is built in
 Compatible with 2 types of interface
- The optical input
- Direct interface with AC3 decoder by 10pin header
 10pin header for serial control interface
AK4730
AK4114 E-Bridge
E-Bridge
DIR
Lch
Rch
AKM recommend MOSFETs of IRF9Z34N, IRFZ24N in International Rectifier products for E-Bridge.
Opt In
10pin Header A/D Data
10pin Header Control Data
48VGND12V
Regulator
5V
Output power
100W/ 8ohm
The inductance for LPF is TRTT14-J026 of TDK’s product.
Figure 1. AKD4730-100W Block Diagram
AK4730-100W Evaluation Board Rev.4
AKD4730-100W
ASAHI KASEI  [AKD4730-100W]
<KM074904>  2005/07
 - 2 -
 Operation sequence
1) Set up the power supply lines (Please refer the wiring of “ set up other jumper ”)
Terminal
Name Color
Supply
Voltage
Items Note
Vp Red 48V VP1, 2,3 pins of AK4730 Should be connected
+12V Orange 12V MVDD pin of AK4730, the
regulator and so on. Should be connected
GND Black 0V All GND of AK4730 Should be connected
Table 1. Wiring of the power supply
Please wire the power supply carefully. (Divide wiring from each power supply)
2) Setup of each clocks to AK4730
The input method of the clocks to AK4730 has two kinds of methods. One method is from the mounted
AK4114, another is from the external inputs. These setting is selected by the jumpers of JP1(MCLK),
JP2(BICK), JP3(LRCK), JP4(SDATA).
(see the following Figures)
Figure 2 Clocks input from AK4114
Figure 3. Clock input from the external
3) The connections of the outputs
Analog signals are outputted to J1(Lch hot), J2(Lch cold), J6(Rch hot), J7(Rch cold). Connect each terminal
to speakers or the measurement equipment.
DIR EXT
JP1
MCLK
DIR EXT
JP3
BICK
DIR EXT
JP2
LRCK
DIR EXT
JP4
SDATA
DIR EXT
JP1
MCLK